
MONDAY, MARCH end, 1942. 

Mareh 2nd, 1942. 

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session on Monday, 

March 2nd, 1942, at the hour of 10300 o'clock A.M., with all members present: Jd. B. 

Gray, Chairman; Ralsa F. Morley and. Curtis Greer, members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk. 

J. B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted. 

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Morley, tha t 

the affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by Garrett Ramsey covering realestate for 

the year 1941, be and the 
* 

same is hereby approved and the County Clerk is hereby 

instructed to issue.a certificate of error covering same, upon the recommendation of 

the County Attorney. 

was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion 

Motion by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that 

the following claims be approved and warrants issued to cover, unless otherwise indicated. 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman de- 

clared carried. 

331544 
331555 
332527 
332707 
333538 
334491 
334492 
3354494 
334496 
334498 
334501 
334518 
334520. 
334521 
334522 
334523 
334524 
334525 
334526 
334527 
334528 
334529 
334530 
334571 
334572 
334573 
334574 
334590 
334591 
334592 
334593 
334594 

. 334595 

Tulsa Weekly Review 
Prompt Printing Co. 
Prompt Printing Co. 
Tulsa Daily Legal News 
Tulsa Daily Legal News 
Children's Welfare League 
Downs-Randolph Co. 
Hillcrest Memorial Hospital 
Moore Funeral Home, Inc. 
Scott#Rice Company 
Southwestern Greyhound Lines 
Downs-Randolph Co. 
Maneke-~Hauser 
Cliff Myers 

. Jewell Montgomery 
Henry Payne 
Scott-Rice Company 
Lee Snider 
Lee Snider 
Southwestern Bell Tel. Co. 
Southwestern Bell Tel. Co. 
.Tulsa Daily Legal News. 
Pat Williams 
Roger V. Gindt Co. 
Ella Kneedler 
Scott-Rice Company 
Mayme Shirk 
Allen-Lauhon Hdw. Co. 
Allen-Lauhon Hdw. Co. 
Fletcher's Grocery 
Kerr Glass Mfg. Co. 
Red Star Yeast Co. 
Safeway Stores 

Publication 568 .00 
Supplies— 487.50 

" 5.50 
Publication 42.50 

" 10.00 
Hospitalization ~ — 1.50 
Supplies 1.85 
Hospitalization 120.00 
Amb. Service. 40.00 
Supplies 12.00 
Transportation 1.75 
Supplies , 28.30 

" 34.27 
Foreign Fees 2.05 

" " 4.20 
" " ' 2.95 

Supplies 10.20 
Foreign Fees 095 

bh] tt 95 

Service «10 
" 200 

Publication 21.00 
Foreign Fees 5.95 
Supplies 12.50 
Rent 55.00 
Supplies 20.04 
Rent 55-00 
Supplies 1.25 

" 1.00 
" _ 3 «00 

" 22.25 
" 13.14 
" 20.00 

479 > 


